Act 13 SO

County Disbursement for 2023

County Name 60% $ to Counties & [40% Marcellus Total
Muni’s with Wells Legacy
Disbursement
Adams $0.00 $77,237.41
Allegheny $510,586.71 $898,386.93
Armstrong $596,144.49 $47,166.20
Beaver $427,788.87 $120,690.60
Bedford $0.00 $34,542.55
Berks $0.00 $313,568.87
Blair $16,559.56 $88,168.09
Bradford $4,288,928.43 $43,610.54
Bucks $0.00 $469,902.02
Butler $1,680,796.27 $143,726.99
Cambria $0.00 $95,750.73
Cameron $298,072.24 $25,000.00
Carbon $0.00 $47,685.59
Centre $66,238.27 $115,407.74
Chester $0.00 $397,615.29
Clarion $77,277.98 $27,205.41
Clearfield $264,953.10 $56,750.67
Clinton $226,314.11 $27,631.56
Columbia $0.00 $47,296.59
Crawford $2,759.92 $60,222.55
Cumberland $0.00 $195,651.55
Dauphin $0.00 $210,381.93
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$77,237.41
$1,408,973.64
$643,310.69
$548,479.47
$34,542.55
$313,568.87
$104,727.65
$4,332,538.97
$469,902.02
$1,824,523.26
$95,750.73
$323,072.24
$47,685.59
$181,646.01
$397,615.29
$104,483.39
$321,703.77
$253,945.67
$47,296.59
$62,982.47
$195,651.55
$210,381.93



Act 13 SO

County Disbursement for 2023

County Name 60% $ to Counties & [40% Marcellus Total

Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin

Muni’s with Wells Legacy

Disbursement
$0.00 $419,002.42
$574,065.06 $25,000.00
$0.00 $195,003.21
$596,144.49 $91,608.65
$19,319.49 $25,000.00
$0.00 $114,298.28
$0.00 $25,000.00
$3,861,139.56 $25,250.93
$2,759.92 $31,528.87
$88,317.70 $60,431.62
$96,597.48 $31,902.58
$0.00 $25,000.00
$0.00 $157,068.90
$0.00 $405,487.13
$162,835.76 $61,809.89
$0.00 $104,907.59
$0.00 $274,135.37
$0.00 $237,749.79
$2,751,648.42 $82,392.79
$287,032.53 $29,041.15
$149,036.12 $79,563.41
$0.00 $33,500.84
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$419,002.42
$599,065.06
$195,003.21
$687,753.14
$44,319.49
$114,298.28
$25,000.00
$3,886,390.49
$34,288.79
$148,749.32
$128,500.06
$25,000.00
$157,068.90
$405,487.13
$224,645.65
$104,907.59
$274,135.37
$237,749.79
$2,834,041.21
$316,073.68
$228,599.53
$33,500.84



Act 13 SO

County Disbursement for 2023

County Name 60% $ to Counties & [40% Marcellus Total

Muni’s with Wells Legacy

Disbursement
Monroe $0.00 $121,798.60 $121,798.60
Montgomery $0.00 $629,895.01 $629,895.01
Montour $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Northampton $0.00 $232,036.40 $232,036.40
Northumberland $0.00 $65,659.12 $65,659.12
Perry $0.00 $33,592.63 $33,592.63
Philadelphia $0.00 $1,141,699.32 $1,141,699.32
Pike $0.00 $44,114.64 $44,114.64
Potter $209,754.54 $25,000.00 $234,754.54
Schuylkill $0.00 $104,246.86 $104,246.86
Snyder $0.00 $28,885.26 $28,885.26
Somerset $38,638.99 $52,967.00 $91,605.99
Sullivan $455,388.15 $25,000.00 $480,388.15
Susguehanna $5,395,659.64 $27,735.73 $5,423,395.37
Tioga $2,390,097.82 $29,944.45 $2,420,042.27
Union $0.00 $31,137.69 $31,137.69
Venango $5,519.85 $36,261.01 $41,780.86
Warren $0.00 $27,541.96 $27,541.96
Washington $5,345,980.93 $153,257.55 $5,499,238.48
Wayne $0.00 $37,277.95 $37,277.95
Westmoreland $839,018.17 $256,462.71 $1,095,480.88
Wyoming $921,816.02 $25,000.00 $946,816.02
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Act 13

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

County Disbursement for 2023

County Name

York
Total

60% $ to Counties & [40% Marcellus

Muni’s with Wells Legacy
Disbursement

$0.00 $335,866.59
$32,647,190.59 $9,568,663.71

Total

Page 4 of 4

$335,866.59
$42,215,854.30



