

County Name	60% \$ to Counties & Muni's with Wells	40% Marcellus Legacy Disbursement	Total
Adams	\$0.00		\$77,237.41
Allegheny	\$510,586.71	\$898,386.93	\$1,408,973.64
Armstrong	\$596,144.49	\$47,166.20	\$643,310.69
Beaver	\$427,788.87	\$120,690.60	\$548,479.47
Bedford	\$0.00	\$34,542.55	\$34,542.55
Berks	\$0.00	\$313,568.87	\$313,568.87
Blair	\$16,559.56	\$88,168.09	\$104,727.65
Bradford	\$4,288,928.43	\$43,610.54	\$4,332,538.97
Bucks	\$0.00	\$469,902.02	\$469,902.02
Butler	\$1,680,796.27	\$143,726.99	\$1,824,523.26
Cambria	\$0.00	\$95,750.73	\$95,750.73
Cameron	\$298,072.24	\$25,000.00	\$323,072.24
Carbon	\$0.00	\$47,685.59	\$47,685.59
Centre	\$66,238.27	\$115,407.74	\$181,646.01
Chester	\$0.00	\$397,615.29	\$397,615.29
Clarion	\$77,277.98	\$27,205.41	\$104,483.39
Clearfield	\$264,953.10	\$56,750.67	\$321,703.77
Clinton	\$226,314.11	\$27,631.56	\$253,945.67
Columbia	\$0.00	\$47,296.59	\$47,296.59
Crawford	\$2,759.92	\$60,222.55	\$62,982.47
Cumberland	\$0.00	\$195,651.55	\$195,651.55
Dauphin	\$0.00	\$210,381.93	\$210,381.93



County Name	60% \$ to Counties & Muni's with Wells	40% Marcellus Legacy Disbursement	Total
Delaware	\$0.00	\$419,002.42	\$419,002.42
Elk	\$574,065.06	\$25,000.00	\$599,065.06
Erie	\$0.00	\$195,003.21	\$195,003.21
Fayette	\$596,144.49	\$91,608.65	\$687,753.14
Forest	\$19,319.49	\$25,000.00	\$44,319.49
Franklin	\$0.00	\$114,298.28	\$114,298.28
Fulton	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Greene	\$3,861,139.56	\$25,250.93	\$3,886,390.49
Huntingdon	\$2,759.92	\$31,528.87	\$34,288.79
Indiana	\$88,317.70	\$60,431.62	\$148,749.32
Jefferson	\$96,597.48	\$31,902.58	\$128,500.06
Juniata	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Lackawanna	\$0.00	\$157,068.90	\$157,068.90
Lancaster	\$0.00	\$405,487.13	\$405,487.13
Lawrence	\$162,835.76	\$61,809.89	\$224,645.65
Lebanon	\$0.00	\$104,907.59	\$104,907.59
Lehigh	\$0.00	\$274,135.37	\$274,135.37
Luzerne	\$0.00	\$237,749.79	\$237,749.79
Lycoming	\$2,751,648.42	\$82,392.79	\$2,834,041.21
McKean	\$287,032.53	\$29,041.15	\$316,073.68
Mercer	\$149,036.12	\$79,563.41	\$228,599.53
Mifflin	\$0.00	\$33,500.84	\$33,500.84



County Name	60% \$ to Counties & Muni's with Wells	40% Marcellus Legacy	Total
		Disbursement	
Monroe	\$0.00	\$121,798.60	\$121,798.60
Montgomery	\$0.00	\$629,895.01	\$629,895.01
Montour	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Northampton	\$0.00	\$232,036.40	\$232,036.40
Northumberland	\$0.00	\$65,659.12	\$65,659.12
Perry	\$0.00	\$33,592.63	\$33,592.63
Philadelphia	\$0.00	\$1,141,699.32	\$1,141,699.32
Pike	\$0.00	\$44,114.64	\$44,114.64
Potter	\$209,754.54	\$25,000.00	\$234,754.54
Schuylkill	\$0.00	\$104,246.86	\$104,246.86
Snyder	\$0.00	\$28,885.26	\$28,885.26
Somerset	\$38,638.99	\$52,967.00	\$91,605.99
Sullivan	\$455,388.15	\$25,000.00	\$480,388.15
Susquehanna	\$5,395,659.64	\$27,735.73	\$5,423,395.37
Tioga	\$2,390,097.82	\$29,944.45	\$2,420,042.27
Union	\$0.00	\$31,137.69	\$31,137.69
Venango	\$5,519.85	\$36,261.01	\$41,780.86
Warren	\$0.00	\$27,541.96	\$27,541.96
Washington	\$5,345,980.93	\$153,257.55	\$5,499,238.48
Wayne	\$0.00	\$37,277.95	\$37,277.95
Westmoreland	\$839,018.17	\$256,462.71	\$1,095,480.88
Wyoming	\$921,816.02	\$25,000.00	\$946,816.02





	60% \$ to Counties & Muni's with Wells	40% Marcellus Legacy Disbursement	Total
York	\$0.00	\$335,866.59	\$335,866.59
Total	\$32,647,190.59	\$9,568,663.71	\$42,215,854.30